KLS7-SS77-83D01 (8P3T) Slide Switch Series
Ⅶ
Slide Switch Series
All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Switch
.
SPECIFICATIONS

DIP Switch Series
All specification � dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
ORDER INFORMATION
Switch
SPECIFICATIONS
Operating Force 25 15: 0 0 gf
Operating Temper：-25℃ to70℃
: ,
Electrical life: ,10 000cycles
Withstand Voltage C100V 1 minute:A
Contact Rating:0.1Amps @50VDC
Contact Resistance 10:＜ 0mΩ
Insulation Resistance: 10＞ 100M Ω DC 0V
Mechanical life:10,000 cycles min
Hand soldering:Use a soldering iron of 30 watts,
Controlled at 360℃ approximately 3seconds while applying solder.
Wave soldering: When applying wave soldering,The plastic using PA6T(HTN),
Reflow soldering:When applying reflow soldering the plastic using PA6T(HTN), ,
Ambient Humidity:＜ 85%RH
Soldering Process :
The peak temperature of the wave Oven should be set to 260 ℃ max.
Condition for soldering (Wave & Non-washable Type) Temperature Profile:（ Figure 1）
the peak temperature of the reflow Oven should be set to 250 C max.
Condition for soldering (Reflow & Non-washable Type) Temperature Profile: （Figure 2）
Ⅶ
MATERIALS
All specification � dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
Switch
SS031FB-01P*-12
Stem: High Temperature NYLONG (UL94 V-0)
Case: Stainless Steel
Base: High Temperature NYLONG (UL94 V-0)
Terminals: Brass
Spring plate: Phosphor Bronze
DIMENSION DRAWING of SS031FB-01P*-12 (mm)
Spring:SWP
DIMENSION DRAWING of SS031FB-01M-12 (mm)
SS031FB-01M-12
DIMENSION DRAWING of SS031FB-01MB-12 (mm)
All specification � dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
Switch
DIMENSION DRAWING of SS031FBR-01P*-12 (mm)
DIMENSION DRAWING of SS031FBR-01M-12 (mm)
SS031FB-01MB-12
SS031FBR-01P*-12
SS031FBR-01M-12
KLS7-SS038 Series